COFA C CAT-1.16
Deburring Tool
for Elliptical or
Contoured Surfaces
• Replaceable solid carbide coated blades
• Blade coatings offer longer tool life and
increased performance
• Sizes 2-26mm (.079-1.024”) available

Tool Description
1 2 3 54 6 78
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any application
depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
3. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(mm)
C8 - 8.0 - Z1            and C8-M-0006-AExample:
Blade
Option
How Does It Work?
Controlled by a simple spring, the carbide cutting blade follows
the contour of the hole’s surface removing all burrs while
creating an even tapered corner break. The blade does not cut
as it passes through the bore and will not damage the hole’s
surface.
The edge break begins only at the point where the blade makes
contact with the material and then tapers the hole’s edge. This
allows for faster feed rates since the tool slows itself down as it
enters the through hole.
The simple concept of the COFA tool has no adjusting screws
or presetting requirements. Only a choice of common tool sizes
and spring strengths for various materials and hole sizes.
COFA C CAT-1.16
SNAP
5 513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
COFA Series Family
The COFA tool family consists of three different tool designs. The COFA 2
and 3 share a similar design, and the COFA 4 and 5 share a slightly different
design. The COFA C series C6, C8, C12 and C20 represents the larger size
range in Heule‘s latest development. The illustrations on this page show the
design differences between the tools.
The design differs due to the dimensional restriction of each tool. The blade
and the blade holder form a  complete unit in the COFA 2/3. In the COFA 4/5,
the blade and the blade holder are held in the tool body by a rollpin. In the COFA
C series, these are seperate components.
The design principle of the single-piece blade has been in use successfully for
decades. The C series design within the larger tools, consists of an independant
blade that is fit into a more rigidly guided blade holder. This increases the
already long tool life as well as the process capability. The blade itself needs
less material and can be changed fast and easily. There are different blade
sizes available for the same tool body to allow different deburring sizes based
upon the specifc application.
Image: COFA 2
Image: COFA 4
Image: COFA C12
The COFA Family
SNAP
COFA C CAT-1.16
6513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
COFA Series Family
Bore Max. Deburring Capacity1 Tool Series
Ø 2.0 – Ø 3.1 mm 0.15 mm COFA 2

* Not recommended with COFA2-2.0 tool.
2
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
3. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
H
ar
de
r
So
fte
r
Blade
Code
b
y
yb
Blade Type Geo. Series 2
fab
bco
fab
bco
TiALN 20°
Standard
TiALN 10°
C2-M-0006-A
C2-M-0016-A
C2-M-0007-A
C2-M-0017-A
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and
back cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA 2
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Blade
Option
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(Inches)
COFA2 b – 2.0 -  WExample:
7
Spare Parts
 Spring        Order	 Typical Materials
Code        Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
W	 C2-E-0013		 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
H	 C2-E-0014		 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
S	 C2-E-0015	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
Z*	 C2-E-0016		 Nickel, Titanium, Stainless
1	 2 3	 4 5           6         7
Retainer Pin	 Assembly Pin       Split Pin           Blade           Spring          Set Screw          Wrench	   Fixture
	 GH-H-S-1017	  C2-V-0001        C2-E-0002      See Below    See Below    GH-H-S-0135	    GH-H-S-2106    C3-V-0002
6
Optional
COFA C CAT-1.16
SNAP
9 513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
COFA Deburring Series 3
Ød1 ØD
Tool Diameter
+0/- .03
mm   inches

rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
3. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
H
ar
de
r
So
fte
r
Blade
Code
b
y
yb
Blade Type Geo. Series 3
fab
bco
fab
bco
TiALN 20°
Standard
TiALN 10°
C3-M-0006-A
C3-M-0016-A
C3-M-0007-A
C3-M-0017-A
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and
back cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA 3
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Blade
Option
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(Inches)
COFA3 b – 3.0 -  WExample:
7
 Spring        Order	 Typical Materials
Code        Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
W	 C3-E-0013		 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
H	 C3-E-0014		 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
S	 C3-E-0015	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
Z	 C3-E-0016		 Nickel, Titanium, Stainless
1	 2 3	 4 5           6         7
Retainer Pin	 Assembly Pin       Split Pin           Blade           Spring          Set Screw          Wrench	   Fixture
	 GH-H-S-1017	  C3-V-0001        C3-E-0002      See Below    See Below    GH-H-S-0135	   GH-H-S-2106    C3-V-0002
6
3 Spare Parts
Optional
COFA C CAT-1.16
SNAP
11 513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
   Ød		 Ød1			 ØD			 Complete Tool with Blade
Min. Hole	 Tool Dia.	 Approx. Cutting Dia.	 Front and Back		 Back Only
	 mm inches	 mm inches mm inches	 Order Number	 Order Number
4.0 .157 3.9 .154 4.5 .177 COFA4-4.0-	 COFA4b-4.0-
4.1 .161 4.0	 .157 4.6 .181 COFA4-4.1-	 COFA4b-4.1-
4.2	 .165 4.1	 .161 4.7	 .185 COFA4-4.2-	 COFA4b-4.2-
4.3 .169 4.2 .165  4.8	 .189 COFA4-4.3-	 COFA4b-4.3-
4.4 .173 4.3	 .169  4.9	 .193 COFA4-4.4-	 COFA4b-4.4-
4.5 .177 4.4 .173 5.0	 .197	 COFA4-4.5-	 COFA4b-4.5-
4.6	 .181 4.5	 .177 5.1 .201 COFA4-4.6-	 COFA4b-4.6-
4.7	 .185 4.6	 .181 	 5.2	 .205 COFA4-4.7-	 COFA4b-4.7-
4.8	 .189 4.7	 .185 5.3	 .209 COFA4-4.8-	 COFA4b-4.8-
4.9	 .193 4.8	 .189 5.4	 .213 COFA4-4.9-	 COFA4b-4.9-
COFA Deburring Series 4
Deburring Tools –
For holes 4.0 - 4.9mm  .157 - .193”4
Spring Choice:  W, H, S, Z, Z1
SNAP
COFA C CAT-1.16
12513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
3. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
H
ar
de
r
So
fte
r
Blade
Code
b
y
yb
x
xb
Blade Type Geo. Series 4
fab
bco
fab
bco
fab
bco
TiALN 20°
Standard
TiALN 10°
Flat Surfaces
TiALN 30°
Uneven Spec
GH-C-M-0504
GH-C-M-0914
GH-C-M-0764
GH-C-M-0874
GH-C-M-0148
GH-C-M-0182
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and
back cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
1	 2	 3	 4 5		 6
Retainer Pin	 Assembly Pin	 Split Pin	 Blade Spring	 Fixture
	 GH-H-S-0902	 GH-C-V-0206	 GH-C-E-0819	 See Below          See Below        GH-C-V-0541
Spare Parts – COFA 4
 Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
W	 GH-C-E-0342		 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
H	 GH-C-E-0343		 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
S	 GH-C-E-0344	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
Z	 GH-C-E-0345		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
Z1	 GH-C-E-0346	 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
Spare Parts4
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Blade
Option
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(Inches)
COFA4 b – 4.0 - Z1Example:
6
Optional
COFA C CAT-1.16
SNAP
13 513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
Spring Choice:  W, H, S, Z, Z1
COFA Deburring Series 5
   Ød		 Ød1			 ØD		         Complete Tool with Blade
Min. Hole	 Tool Dia.	 Approx. Cutting Dia.	 Front and Back	 Back Only
	 mm inches	 mm inches mm inches	 Order Number	 Order Number
5.0 .197 4.9 .193 5.7 .224 COFA5-5.0-	 COFA5b-5.0-
5.1 .201 5.0 .197 5.8	 .228 COFA5-5.1-	 COFA5b-5.1-
5.2 .205 5.1 .201 5.9	 .232	 COFA5-5.2-		 COFA5b-5.2-
5.3 .209 5.2 .205 6.0 .236 COFA5-5.3-	 COFA5b-5.3-
5.4 .213 5.3 .209	 6.1 .240 COFA5-5.4-	 COFA5b-5.4-
5.5	  .217 5.4 .213 6.2 .244	 COFA5-5.5-	 COFA5b-5.5-
5.6 .220 5.5 .217 6.3 .248 COFA5-5.6-	 COFA5b-5.6-
5.7 .224 5.6 .220 6.4 .252 COFA5-5.7-	 COFA5b-5.7-
5.8 .228 5.7 .224 6.5 .256 COFA5-5.8-	 COFA5b-5.8-
5.9	  .232 5.8 .228 6.6 .260 COFA5-5.9-	 COFA5b-5.9-
Deburring Tools –
For holes 5.0 - 5.9mm  .197 - .232”5
SNAP
COFA C CAT-1.16
14513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com
COFA Se
rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
3. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Blade
Option
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(Inches)
COFA5 b – 5.0 - Z1Example:
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and
back cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA 5
Blade
Code
b
y
yb
x
xb
Blade Type Geo. Series 5
fab
bco
fab
bco
fab
bco
TiALN 20°
Standard
TiALN 10°
Flat Surfaces
TiALN 30°
Uneven Spec
GH-C-M-0505
GH-C-M-0915
GH-C-M-0765
GH-C-M-0875
GH-C-M-0150
GH-C-M-0184 H
ar
de
r
So
fte
r
 Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
W	 GH-C-E-0352		 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
H	 GH-C-E-0353		 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
S	 GH-C-E-0354	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
Z	 GH-C-E-0355		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
Z1	 GH-C-E-0356	 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
Spare Parts5
6
1	 2	 3	 4 5		 6
Retainer Pin	 Assembly Pin	 Split Pin	 Blade Spring	 Fixture
	 GH-H-S-0902	 GH-C-V-0211	 GH-C-E-0820	 See Below          See Below        GH-C-V-0541
Optional
COFA C CAT-1.16
SNAP
15 513-860-9900 www.heuletool.com

rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
3. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(mm)
C6 - 6.0 - Z1            and C6-M-0006-AExample:
1 2	             3	      4 5 6	 7
   Split Pin     Blade Holder       Blade	      Spring            Screw       Retainer Block  Assembly Pin      Fixture
  C6-E-0003     C6-E-0001    See Below   See Below	  GH-H-S-0803  GH-C-E-0812      C6-V-0006     C6-V-0008
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and back
cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA C6
Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
  W	 C6-E-0008	 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
  H	 C6-E-0009	 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
  S	 C6-E-0010	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
  Z	 C6-E-0011		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
 Z1	 C6-E-0012 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
 Z2	 C6-E-0013			 Nickel Alloy, etc
 Z3	 C6-E-0014			 Nickel Alloy, etc
Geo.
fab

rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
3. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(mm)
C8 - 8.0 - Z1            and C8-M-0006-AExample:
1 2	             3	      4 5 6	 7
   Split Pin     Blade Holder       Blade	      Spring            Screw       Retainer Block  Assembly Pin     Fixture
  C8-E-0003     C8-E-0001    See Below   See Below	  GH-H-S-0517  GH-C-E-0808     C8-V-0005      C8-V-0007
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and back
cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA C8
Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
  W	 C8-E-0008	 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
  H	 C8-E-0009	 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
  S	 C8-E-0010	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
  Z	 C8-E-0011		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
 Z1	 C8-E-0012 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
 Z2	 C8-E-0013			 Nickel Alloy, etc
 Z3	 C8-E-0014			 Nickel Alloy, etc
Geo.
fab

rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
3. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(mm)
C12 - 15.0 - Z1            and C12-M-0006-AExample:
1 2	             3	      4 5 6	 7
   Split Pin     Blade Holder       Blade	      Spring            Screw       Retainer Block  Assembly Pin     Fixture
 C12-E-0003    C12-E-0001   See Below   See Below	 GH-H-S-0530  GH-C-E-0800    C12-V-0005   C12-V-0006
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and back
cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA C12
Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
  W	 C12-E-0008	 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
  H	 C12-E-0009	 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
  S	 C12-E-0010	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
  Z	 C12-E-0011		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
 Z1	 C12-E-0012 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
 Z2	 C12-E-0013			 Nickel Alloy, etc
 Z3	 C12-E-0014			 Nickel Alloy, etc
Geo.
fab
bco
fab
bco
fab
bco
C12-M-0006-A
C12-M-0026-A
C12-M-0007-A
C12-M-0027-A
C12-M-0009-A
C12-M-0029-A
H
ar
de
r
So
fte
r
Spare Parts
Blade
Type
20°
Standard
10°
Flat
Surfaces
30°
Uneven
Surfaces
C12
1 2 3 54 67
Medium Blade
TiAlN Coated

rie
s
How to Order:
Ordering is simple. The COFA tool provides different blade and spring options to create the most effective tool for any
application depending on the hole geometry and type of material being machined.
1. Choose the tool that best fits the hole diameter.
2. Choose the spring that best fits the material.
3. Choose the blade that best fits the hole geometry.
Spring
Option
Tool
Series
Min. Hole
Dia. Ød
(mm)
C20 - 20.0 - Z1            and C20-M-0011-AExample:
1 2	             3	      4 5 6	 7
   Split Pin     Blade Holder       Blade	      Spring            Screw       Retainer Block   Assembly Pin
 C20-E-0003    C20-E-0001   See Below   See Below	 GH-H-S-0543   C20-E-0800      C20-V-0009
Spring Options:
The cutting force of the COFA tool is controlled by a flat spring
Choose the proper spring for the material being machined.
Blade Options:
Blades are available from stock as front and back
cutting (fab) or back cutting only (bco).
Spare Parts – COFA C20
Spring		 Order	 Typical Materials
Code	  Number Large or Heavy Burrs may require a stronger spring
  W	 C20-E-0008	 Aluminum, Brass, Magnesium
  H	 C20-E-0009	 Grey Cast Iron, Nodular Iron
  S	 C20-E-0010	 Carbon Steel, Free Machining Steel
  Z	 C20-E-0011		 Long Chipping Steel, Stainless
 Z1	 C20-E-0012 Titanium, Hardened Steel, Nickel Alloy
 Z2	 C20-E-0013			 Nickel Alloy, etc
Geo.
fab